Should customs officials take the temperature of everyone who wants to enter the US and quarantine those with a fever?
Race Party Ideolog

TOTAL Gender Age
Total Men Wom <35 35-54 55+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Oth Con Mod
Take Temp Yes 84% 85% 84% 84% 85% 84% 85% 83% 85% 81% 90% 84% 79% 89% 86%
No 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 1% 4% 6% 7% 6% 5%
10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 9%  12% 6% 10% 13% 5% 9%

Not Sure




y Married Kids Investor
Lib Yes No Yes No Yes No
82% 86% 83% 84% 85% 82% 88%
6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 7% 5%
12% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 7%




